
List of invitees for ITC Validation Workshop 

 

Organisation  Contact Sent 

Institutions  

1. National Strategy Office Mr Uttum Corea 

Director General 
National Strategy Office 
Private Bag 00274 
Gaborone 
ucorea@gov.bw  / bkwenane@gov.bw  

 

 

2. . Stephen Ghanie - Botswana Meat 
Commission(BMC) 

sghanie@bmc.bw 
Executive Manager (Strategy & Projects) 
Botswana Meat Commission (BMC) 
P Bag 4 
Lobatse 

 

 

3. Baitshepi Babusi-Hill - Botswana Agricultural 
Hub  

 

Botswana Agricultural Hub, Ministry Of 
Agriculture HQ, Office 401 

   Tel: 00267 3689046 

     Fax: 00267 3191806 

     Email: bbabusi@gov.bw 

     agrichub@gov.bw 

 

 

4. Mr Bueno Mokhutshwane -Department of 
Animal Production – MoA 

Department of Animal Production  
Ministry of Agriculture 
Gaborone 
Private Bag 003 
Gaborone 
bmokhutshwane@gov.bw 

 

 

5. Department of Veritinary Services – Ministry 
of Agriculture 

Contact Agriculture Hub  

6. Mr Teko T Fako 
Deputy Managing Director 
BOBS 

fako@bobstandards.bw 
tlalenyane@bobstandards.bw 

 

7. Mr Kingsley Gofamodimo - Southern District 
Beef Farmers Association 

kingsley@it.bw 
kisarura@hotmail.com 

 

 

8. Dr Martin Kebakile    
National Food Technology Research Center 

(NAFTEC) 
 

Private Bag 008 
Kanye 
Botswana 
tumelo@naftec.org 
keitirele@naftec.org 
Semme@naftec.org 
nani@naftec.org 
rod@naftec.org 
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Companies  

9. Z J Swanepool - Techno Feeds P.O Box 403134  
Gaborone  
rihan@technofeeds.co.bw 
 

 

10. Micheal George Hallam - Organic 
Fertilizer Manufacturers Botswana 

Tel: 71344123/ 76065264/ 3939368   
michaelghallam@gmail.com   
 P.O Box AD 702 ADD Gaborone 

 

11. Ronak Updhay -Agri Feeds Agrifeed  
P.O Box 202859  
Gaborone  
Ronak@agrifeed.co.bw 

 

12. CEO 
Senn Foods (Pty) Limited, Botswana 

 

Senn Foods (Pty) Limited, Botswana 
Tlokweng Main Road 
Tlokweng 
Gaborone, South-East 
keromile@dbh.co.bw 

 

13. Choppies Enterprises Limited, 
 

 

Plot No 100, 
Gaborone International Commerce Park, East 
Gate, 
Gaborone West, Botswana. 
Tel: (00267) 318 66 57/58 
Fax: (00267) 318 66 56 
E-mail: info@choppies.co.bw 

 

14. Jaco de Villiers - Quality Meat Quality Meat 
P.O. Box 3020  
Gaborone 
jdv@qualitymeat.co.bw 

 

15. Ghanzi Farmers Association (ask Sid 
for contact details) 

•  

16. Beef Union •  

17. Ministry of Lands •  

18. MITI  Lobatse Dr  Aganga 
anderua.aganga@gmail.com 72490969 

 

19. CEDA – COO Mr Selotate   •3170895 lselotate@ceda.co.bw  

20. LEA •  

21. MoH Dr Tarimo   •71724779 htarimo@gov.bw  

22. BOBS – Director of Standards Miss 
Segomelo  
Director of Certification Services Mr 
Sehuhula   

•3903200 3645423 
•3645402 sehuhula@bobstandards.bw 

 

23. BVI – CEO •  
24. Motlalepula Mpho, 

Head of Small Business Division 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Gaborone     

3601500 
Motlalepula.mpho@sc.com 
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25. Harry Kaota 
Stanbic Bank 
Small Business Division  
     
Gaborone   

3618000 
3618199 
mpuchanet@stanbic.com 
koatah@stanbic.com 

 

   
26. Mrs Ratang Dijeng, 

Small Business Division 
First National Bank 
Gaborone 

391-1669 
bsehlulane@fnbbotswana.co.bw 

 

   

27. Mr Keletso Setimela 
Small Business Division  
Barclays Bank 
Gaborone 

363 3900 
Keletso.setimela@barclays.com 

 

28.    

29. Sethunya Gaolebogwe, 
Small Business Division 
National Development Bank 
Gaborone 

3952801 
s.gaolebogwe@ndb.bw 

 

   

30. Kagiso Nthaga, 
Banc ABC 
Small Business Division 
Gaborone   

367 4618 
knthaga@bancabc.com 

 

   

31. Malebogo Lesolame 
Bank Gaborone 
Small Business Division  
     
Gaborone    

3671500 
leselamem@bankgaborone.co.bw 
baruakgomot@bankgaborone.co.bw 
 

 

32. Motlalepula Mpho  
SME Division 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Gaborone 

 

Motlalepula.mpho@sc.com 
 

 

 

BEMA 

33. Ag. Executive Director 
P.O Box 149 Suite 

Ms. Stembile Dube 

and Exporters Association( BEMA) 
bema@exporters.bw / bemaeports@gmail.com 

BNPC 
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34. Executive Director 
P/bag 00392 

bettym@bnpc.bw 

Mr. Baeti Molake* 

Botswana National Productivity Centre (BNPC) 
molakeb@bnpc.bw 

BITC 

35. Chief Operations Officer 
PO Box 3122 
sejoel@bitc.co.bw 

Mr Letsebo Sejoe* 

Botswana Investment and Trade Centre (BITC) 
Gaborone 

BOCCIM 

36. Chief Executive Officer 
P O Box 432 Gaborone 

Ms Maria Machailo-Ellis* 

Botswana Confederation 
of Commerce and Industry (BOCCIM) 
mellis@boccim.co.bw 

MTI 

37. Ms Pauline Monare* 

Ministry of Trade and Industry (MTI)  
Gaborone 

Director – EDD  
P O Box 149 Suite 
pumonare@gov.bw 

BIH 

38. Mr Alan Boshwaen 

Botswana Innovation Hub (BiH) 
 Gaborone 

Chief Executive Officer 
Private Bag 00414 
Bame.kedikilwe@bih.co.bw 

LEA 

39. Local Enterprise Authority 
tmatome@lea.co.bw 

Dr TT K Matome  
Chief Executive Officer  
Gaborone 

 vmolake@lea.co.bw 
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